
January 18, 2017 Change Order Summary

Project Company Original Contract

Previously 

Approved/ Ratified 

CO's

CO's Pending

Ratification 

Change

Percent

Total CO'S 

Pending 

Ratification

Total Change 

Percent Total CO's

Total CO 

Percent of 

Original Contract

Adjusted New 

Contract

Change Order

Numbers

1
Infrastructure Upgrades @ Kennedy HS, 

Richmond HS, Crespi MS
Deco Tech Systems $2,306,529.29 $76,360.84 $2,436.56 0.11% $2,436.56 0.11% $78,797.40 3.42% $2,385,326.69 12

$0.00 0.00% 1

$35,040.00 0.03% 2

$37,476.56

Note: the proposed Board Action is to Approve all Change Orders below ten percent (10%) of the Contract Value and within the Board Approved Site Bugdet. 

$35,040.00 0.03% $35,040.00 0.03% $129,929,042.00

Total Board Action

2 Pinole Valley High School New Campus Lathrop Construction, Associates, Inc. $129,894,002.00 $0.00


