
March 01, 2017 Change Order Summary

February 15, 2017 Item G.13 Tabled

Project Company Original Contract

Previously 
Approved/ Ratified 

CO's
CO's Pending
Ratification 

Change
Percent

Total CO'S 
Pending 

Ratification
Total Change 

Percent Total CO's

Total CO 
Percent of 

Original Contract
Adjusted New 

Contract
Change Order

Numbers
1 El Cerrito High School Stadium Fencing Improvement Bailey Fence, Co. $24,888.00 $0.00 $1,088.00 4.37% $1,088.00 4.37% $1,088.00 4.37% $25,976.00 1

Project Company Original Contract

Previously 
Approved/ Ratified 

CO's
CO's Pending
Ratification 

Change
Percent

Total CO'S 
Pending 

Ratification
Total Change 

Percent Total CO's

Total CO 
Percent of 

Original Contract
Adjusted New 

Contract
Change Order

Numbers
2 Pinole Valley High School New Campus Lathrop Construciton Associates, Inc. $129,894,002.00 $35,040.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.000% $35,040.00 0.03% $129,929,042.00 3 (time ext. only)

$1,088.00

Note: the proposed Board Action is to Approve all Change Orders below ten percent (10%) of the Contract Value and within the Board Approved Site Bugdet. 

Total Board Action


	Sheet1

