
June 14, 2017 Change Order Summary

                     May 24, 2017 Item G.13 Tabled

Project Company Original Contract

Previously Approved/ 
Ratified CO's CO's Pending

Ratification 
Change
Percent

Total CO'S Pending 
Ratification

Total Change 
Percent Total CO's

Total CO 
Percent of 
Original 
Contract Adjusted New Contract

Change Order
Numbers

1 Pinole Valley High School New Campus Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc. $129,894,002.00 $125,732.14 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $125,732.14 0.10% $130,019,734.14 9 (time extension)

Project Company Original Contract

Previously Approved/ 
Ratified CO's CO's Pending

Ratification 
Change
Percent

Total CO'S Pending 
Ratification

Total Change 
Percent Total CO's

Total CO 
Percent of 
Original 
Contract Adjusted New Contract

Change Order
Numbers

$84,000.00 0.20% 115
-$16,300.00 -0.04% 117

2 Pinole Valley High School New Campus Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc. $129,894,002.00 $125,732.14 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $125,732.14 0.10% $130,019,734.14 10 (time extension)

$67,700.00

Notes: 
1. All proposed change orders are less than ten percent (10%) of the contract value. 
2. All proposed change orders are within the Board Approved Site Budget. 

$67,700.00 0.16% $2,342,602.49 5.48% $45,105,008.49

Total Board Action

1 Korematsu Middle School New Building Arntz Builders, Inc. $42,762,406.00 $2,274,902.49


	Sheet1

